January 1st, 2011 until December 31st, 2011, according to Article 4 of Law 3556/2007. 

Required quorum: 34% of the share capital  Majority: 50% + 1 of the votes represented 

The company’s profit (earnings) for the 12th fiscal year (01/01/2011 to 31/12/2011) stood at 

five hundred forty-two million nine hundred and eleven thousand six hundred forty-two Euros 

and fifteen cents (€ 542,911,642.15) after deducting the proportionate income tax. 

The company’s Board of Directors, taking into account the company’s profitability, prospects, 

investment plans and strategic planning, recommends to the General Meeting of shareholders, 

as per the specific stipulations of Articles 46 and 46a of the Codified Law 2190/1920, as in